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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (8th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:20:10PM

New York County

 9,779 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 220 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 174 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,173 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  10,173 

 7,840 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (DEMOCRATIC)

 509 RALINA M. CARDONA (REPUBLICAN)

 274 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 100 CHRISTOPHER R. GIATTINO (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADRIANA C. DELEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GARDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWEN GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,732 

Unrecorded  1,441 

Bronx County

 7,221 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 97 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 131 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,450 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  7,450 

 6,014 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (DEMOCRATIC)

 284 RALINA M. CARDONA (REPUBLICAN)

 168 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 31 CHRISTOPHER R. GIATTINO (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VANESSA GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 9 WALTER NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER NEWSOME JR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,512 

Unrecorded  938 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (8th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:20:10PM

Total for Member of the City Council (8th Council District)

 17,000 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 317 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 305 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,623 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  17,623 

 13,854 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (DEMOCRATIC)

 793 RALINA M. CARDONA (REPUBLICAN)

 442 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 131 CHRISTOPHER R. GIATTINO (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADRIANA C. DELEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GARDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWEN GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VANESSA GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 9 WALTER NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER NEWSOME JR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,244 

Unrecorded  2,379 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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